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ODaF Europe 2008 
UK Data Archive, Colchester, UK 

April 14th-15th 2008 
 

Day 1 
8:30-9:00 Registration / coffee / breakfast 

9:00-10:30  Welcome 
 Participants’ introduction 
 ODaF Overview [Arofan Gregory/Pascal Heus, ODaF] 
 Report on ODaF activities and projects [Arofan Gregory/Pascal Heus, ODaF] 

 Break 

11:00-12:30  DDI Landscape: Status, agencies, and activities[Pascal Heus, ODaF] 
 Standards Mapping [Arofan Gregory, ODaF] 

 Lunch  

13:30-15:00  Forschungsdatenzentrum der Rentenversicherung (FDZ-RV) [Conny Dippold, 
Germany] 

 DANS Digital Preservation Project [Rene van Horik / Laurent Sesink, 
Netherlands] 

 ICPSR/SRO Shared Data Model Project [Mary Vardigan, USA] 
 The UKDA Economic and Social Data Service (ESDS) [Louise Corti, UK] 

 Break 

15:30-17:00  SSB archiving / dissemination project [Rune Gloersen, Norway] 
 The Institute for Study of Labor (IZA) [Nikos Askitas, Germany] 
 The Institute for Employment Research (IAB) [Stefan Bender / Dana Mueller, 

Germany] 
 Canada RDC Project [Chuck Humphrey / Raymond Currie, Canada] 

17:30 - 18:30 Reception at UKDA 

20:00 - 22h30 ODaF Dinner at the Lemon Tree 
 

Day 2 
8:30-9:00 Coffee / breakfast 

9:00-12:30 Follow-up discussions, ideas, brainstorming on: 
 Metadata issues for qualitative and quantitative data 
 Data and metadata management in Research Data Centers / Data Enclaves 
 DDI management tools (editors, banks, exchange, migration, etc.) 
 Regional DDI Users Group 
 Any other idea, topics, suggestion raised by participants 

A coffee break will be taken at 10h30 

12:30-13:30 Lunch 

13:30-16:00 Action plan, next steps, follow-up, conclusions 
 
 



  
 ODaF Europe 2008 

 - 2 -  

 

ODaF Dinner 
The Lemon Tree  
48 St Johns Street 
Colchester, Essex ,CO2 7AD 
Telephone 01 206 767 337 
http://www.the-lemon-tree.com 
 
We’ll be gathering in the Roman Cavern at 20h00 
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General Information 

Emergency Contacts 
Arofan Gregory, ODaF, +1 (650) 575-4081 
Claire Flaxton / Louise Corti, UK Data Archive, +44 (0)1206 872145 

Getting there... 
The UKDA is located on the Campus on the University of Essex (in building 2.N.2) at Wivenhoe Park on 
the outskirts of Colchester, Essex. Colchester is situated within easy reach of London by road and rail. 
Stansted airport and the ferry port at Harwich provide good links to Europe and the rest of the world. For 
general information on the how to reach the campus, visit http://www.essex.ac.uk/about/find.html . 
 
if you are coming from London Heathrow, you can take the Tube to Liverpool Street station (change in 
Holborn) and then grab a train to Colchester main station (typically every 20 minutes). The trip takes 
between 2h30-3h00 and cost about £25. Use local buses and taxis to get to the hotel or the UKDA. 

Hotels 
WIVENHOE HOUSE 
Located on the Essex University campus 
Telephone 01 206 863666. 
Please see http://www.wivenhoehousehotel.co.uk/accommodation.shtm for further info. 
 
GEORGE HOTEL 
116 High Street, Colchester, Essex CO1 1TD 
Telephone: 01206 578494 Facsimile: 01206 767732 
Email Reservations@ColchesterGeorgeHotel.co.uk 
 
THE ROSE AND CROWN HOTEL RAC 
East Street, Colchester, Essex CO1 2TZ 
Telephone: 01206 866677 Facsimile: 01206 866616 
E-mail: info@rose-and-crown.com 
http://www.rose-and-crown.com 
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 List of Participants 
 
Nikos Askitas IZA Germany askitas@iza.org 

Charlton Barreto Adobe Inc. USA charltonb@adobe.com 

Stefan Bender IAB Germany Stefan.Bender@iab.de 

Louise Corti UKDA UK corti@essex.ac.uk 

Raymond Currie RDC Canada currierf@mts.net 

Conny Dippold FDZ-RV Germany cornelia.dippold@drv-bund.de 

Bryan Fitzpatrick ODaF UK bfitzpatrick@opendatafoundation.org 

Jan Goebel DIW Berlin Germany jgoebel@diw.de 

Rune Gloersen SSB Norway rune.gloersen@ssb.no 

Arofan Gregory ODaF USA agregory@opendatafoundation.org 

Pascal Heus ODaF USA pheus@opendatafoundation.org 

Chuck  Humphrey RDC Canada humphrey@datalib.library.ualberta.ca 

Jannik Jensen DDA Denmark jvj@dda.dk 

Herve Lhours UKDA UK herve@essex.ac.uk 

Ken Miller UKDA UK millk@essex.ac.uk 

Dana Mueller IAB Germany Dana.Mueller@iab.de 

Jostein Ryssevik ODaF Norway jryssevik@opendatafoundation.org 

Laurent Sesink DANS Netherlands Laurents.Sesink@dans.knaw.nl 

Kevin Shurer UKDA UK shurer@essex.ac.uk 

Rene van Horik DANS Netherlands Rene.van.Horik@dans.knaw.nl 

Mary Vardigan ICPSR USA vardigan@umich.edu 

Joachim Wackerow GESIS/ZUMA Germany joachim.wackerow@gesis.org 

Andrew Westlake SSC UK andrew@sasc.co.uk 

Matthew Woollard UKDA UK matthew@essex.ac.uk 

Melanie Wright UKDA UK melanie@essex.ac.uk 

Mathias Zenke  DESTATIS Germany mathias.zenke@destatis.de 
 


